Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ulu, LLC		02/21/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
Old, EEG		02/2 1/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chaco, Inc.
Street Address:	39955 Hayden Road
City:	Paonia
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	81428
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78798319	
Registration Number:	2805621	ULU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (802)862-7512

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 802-8963-2375
Email: tmip@drm.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence H. Meier
Address Line 1: 199 Main Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09940-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence H. Meier
Signature:	/Lawrence H. Meier/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0403

900072262

78798.

0 485 HO

Date:	03/21/2007
Total Attachments: 2	
source=UlutoChacoAssignment#page1.tif	
cource=UlutoChacoAssignment#nage2 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0404

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Ulu, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registrations and applications:

Tradema	rademark Applications			
Country	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	
US	Confronting Triangles Design	78/798,319	1/24/2006	
CA	ULU	1,296,423	4/03/2006	

Trademark Registrations			
Country	Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
US	ULU	2,805,621	1/13/2004
CTM	ULU	004408191	12/8/2006
JP	ULU	4719696	10/17/2003

Whereas Chaco, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Assignee"), with a place of business at 39955 Hayden Road, Paonia, Colorado 81428, is desirous of acquiring said registrations and applications;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its right, title and interest in and to the marks listed above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations and applications therefor, effective as of January 26, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of this day of February, 2007.

_

Scott D. Hard

President

ULU. LLO

STATE OF VERMONT

SS.

COUNTY OF CHITTENDEN)

On this the day of February, 2007, before me personally appeared Scott D. Hardy, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0405

acknowledged that he executed the same of his free act and deed and the free act and deed of Ulu, LLC for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My commission expires: February 10, 2011

BTV.552507.01